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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Vincent A. Lotti

Monday, November 24, 2025

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BELL ANDREW ALPHANSO STTR2025004776 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-181A* (19-23) : SPEEDING 19-23 OVER THE POSTED LIMIT

40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

BLOODSER EURICA STTR2025001537 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

BRIDGES TANIQUA DENISE STTR2025005545 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

40-6-42 : IMPROPER PASSING

40-2-6.1 : TAG FRAME VIOLATION

40-5-29 : NO DRIVER'S LICENSE ON PERSON

40-8-70(A) : HORNS AND WARNING DEVICES
 

BURSE SAMADDI R STSR2023001962 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
 

CARTER JAYDEN MAURICE STSR2024003701 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXICATION)

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION
 

CLUKEY NJOKI STTR2025007843 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

DAWSON SHAQUERIA D STSR2024001138 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM MAINTAINING A DISORDERLY HOUSE

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

DUNKIN RHONDA M STSR2024001476 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

FLOYD RYAN TAB STSR2025000842 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
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FORTS KENNARD JERMAINE STSR2024003687 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

VIOLATION OF THE TAIL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS
 

FRANCOIS STEVE STSR2025000536 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

GAMBLE KELLY STSR2025002285 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT
 

GIBSON DONTERRIOUS VEONTE STSR2019001277 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (FREQUENT PLACE OR VEHICLE WHERE ILLEGAL

GAMING, ALCOHOL OR DRUGS ARE PRACTICED OR TOLERATED)

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

GREEN LATORI D STSR2023000693 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

GREENE JALEN LAMOUR STTR2025007024 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

HARDIN ALEXIS STSR2019000548 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY TAKING

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

HAYES ANGEL STSR2024002483 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS
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HOWELL RODRIQUEZ DEANDRE STSR2025001496 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (FREQUENT PLACE OR VEHICLE WHERE ILLEGAL

GAMING, ALCOHOL OR DRUGS ARE PRACTICED OR TOLERATED)

SPEEDING

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

JAM BONDING STSR2024001476 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JAM BONDING STSR2024001476 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER OR PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JONES GOMEZ SUMMER A STSR2025001566 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

LEWIS ELTON STSR2024001584 PROBATION REVIEW LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

MAULDIN JOSEPH LEE STSR2025001515 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

MCBRIDE AVERY REMONE STTR2025007081 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-181E* (89-93) : SPEEDING 89-93 IN 70 MPH ZONE*
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MCCLAIN RICKY ANTHONY STSR2023000584 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

MCDANIEL SUMATRA STSR2023003924 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

MINOR JEFFERY AMON STSR2024003710 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SPEEDING

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

NUNN KENNEDI ASIA DELORIS STSR2025000001 PROBATION REVIEW

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

SPEEDING

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

PARROTT DONTRAVOUS RASHUN STSR2019003227 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

POPE JAMAL HASAN STSR2023004542 INMATE/PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE SUBSTANCES

VIOLATION OF THE TAIL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

PRICKETT TERRENCE STSR2019001593 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM FAILURE TO EXERCISE DUE CARE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

RECKLESS DRIVING

DRIVING ON HIGHWAY CLOSED TO PUBLIC

VIOLATION OF DUTY UPON STRIKING FIXTURE

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
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RUNNELS JAYLON STSR2023004565 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

STARR ALPHONSO STSR2023002146 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

WALKER CORNELL JR STSR2023002140 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WALLACE ASHTON J STSR2024003913 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY TAKING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

WATERS CIERRA CHAUNELL STTR2025005680 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

WHITAKER LAKESHIA RENEE STSR2024002808 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

WHITAKER LAKESHIA RENEE STSR2025000510 PETITION TO REVOKE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

WOODS ROBERT LEE III STSR2025000456 PETITION TO REVOKE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 

YARNELL ANTHONY M STSR2024001678 PLEA IN ABSENTIA LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE ASSAULT  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER

SIMPLE ASSAULT  VICTIM 65 YOA OR OLDER

TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED)
 


